

Kane County

Government Center 719 S. Batavia Ave., Bldg. A Geneva, IL 60134

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 24-226

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 5/16/2024 In control: County Board On agenda: 6/11/2024 Final action: 6/11/2024

Title: Approving Two Applicants for Protection Through the Farmland Protection Program

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Exec. Sum.

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/11/2024	1	County Board		
6/5/2024	1	KC Executive Committee		
5/23/2024	1	KC Agriculture Committee		

APPROVING TWO APPLICANTS FOR PROTECTION THROUGH THE FARMLAND PROTECTION **PROGRAM**

WHEREAS, Ordinance 01-67, Adopting and Implementing the Kane County Agricultural Conservation Easement and Farmland Protection Program, was passed by the Kane County board on April 10, 2001; and

WHEREAS, Ordinance 01-67 authorizes the board to acquire conservation interests in real property for the purpose of rural and farmland protection; and

WHEREAS, the Kane County Agricultural Conservation Easement and Farmland Protection Commission met on April 29, 2024 and recommends to the Kane County Board the following farms for land protection: Herbert G. & Alvena H. Ruh Declaration of Trust Farm and James B. Long Farm.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Kane County Board approves the two applicants listed for farmland protection as local and federal funding are available.

Passed by the Kane County Board on June 11, 2024.

John A. Cunningham, MBA, JD, JD Corinne M. Pierog MA, MBA

Chairman, County Board Clerk, County Board

Kane County, Illinois Kane County, Illinois

Fila	#.	24-226	Version:	1
riie	#:	24-220.	version:	- 1

Vote: